

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1316 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1315 of 2010

Date: 27/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Vide order dated 11.2.2011, six weeks' time was provided to the appellant to file the statement of case but he has not complied with the terms of the said order so far.

One weeks' further time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the appellant to do the needful. The ld. Counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the ld. Counsel for the respondents against proper acknowledgment immediately after he files the same and the ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter. The matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the rules after the period stipulated above.

Original record shall be requisitioned. A reminder shall be issued.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj