

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1316 OF 2010

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay in filing the application for restoration of appeal is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, the same is allowed.

Consequently, the appeal stands restored to its original file.

Statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant may be taken on record.

NEW DELHI,  
05th October, 2012

(H.L. GOKHALE)

.....J.

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1316 OF 2010

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 05/10/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of appeal is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, the same is allowed.

Consequently, the appeal stands restored to its original file.

Statement of case filed on behalf of the appellant may be taken on record.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)