

SECTION XVII MATTER FOR :01.03.2017

COURT NO. : 02

ITEM NO. : 103

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1316 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1315 OF 2010

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

...APPELLANT

Versus

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted."**

It is submitted that there are three common respondents in both the matters. Common Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and she has already filed statement of case. Certificate of service in respect of common Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has also filed statement of case.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is lastly submitted that original record in the matters have been returned back to the Tribunal as per Registry's circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR